Form <b>PTO-1595 RE</b> (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTME U.S. Patent	ENT OF COMM and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ 10255	55550	V	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		riginal documents or	copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): PowerTV, Inc., a California corporation</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo</li> <li>Nature of conveying party(ies)</li> </ol>	2. Name and address Name: _PowerTV, Internal Address: _	nc., a Georgia cor	rp
3. Nature of conveyance:         Assignment         Security Agreement         Other	Street Address: 5030 Sugarloaf Pa	arkway	E SECTION
4/30/2003 Execution Date:	City: Lawrencev Additional name(s) & ad		
	tached? Yes 🖌 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app		
• •			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Hubert J. Barnhardt III	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3		40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Hubert J. Barnhardt III Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept. MS 4.3.510 Scientific-Atlanta, Inc.	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	8.41)\$_	40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Hubert J. Barnhardt III Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept. MS 4.3.510 Scientific-Atlanta, Inc. Street Address:	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed	8.41)\$_	40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Hubert J. Barnhardt III Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept. MS 4.3.510 Scientific-Atlanta, Inc.	<ul> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> </ul>	8.41)\$_	40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Hubert J. Barnhardt III Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept. MS 4.3.510 Scientific-Atlanta, Inc. Street Address: 5030 Sugarloaf Parkway City:_Lawrenceville_State:_GA_Zip:_30044	<ul> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> </ul>	8.41)\$_	40.00

PATENT REEL: 014491 FRAME: 0881

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF POWERTV MERGER SUBSIDIARY, INC. AND POWERTV, INC.

PowerTV Merger Subsidiary, Inc. ("PowerTV Georgia"), the surviving corporation by merger of PowerTV, Inc. ("PowerTV California") with and into PowerTV Georgia, hereby certifies that:

1. The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations participating in the merger certified herein are as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

PowerTV Merger Subsidiary, Inc. PowerTV, Inc.

SA: 102981 TBD Georgia California

2. PowerTV Georgia shall be the corporation surviving the merger; and, upon the merger becoming effective, the name of PowerTV Georgia shall be changed to "PowerTV, Inc."

3. The executed Plan of Merger of PowerTV Georgia and PowerTV California (the "Plan") is on file at the principal place of business of PowerTV Georgia at the following address:

#### 5030 Sugarloaf Parkway Lawrenceville, GA 30044

4. A copy of the Plan will be furnished by PowerTV Georgia on request and without cost to any shareholder of either party to such merger.

5. The merger was approved by the board of directors of each constituent corporation. No approval by the shareholders of PowerTV Georgia or PowerTV California was required pursuant to Section 14-2-1104 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

(Signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PowerTV Merger Subsidiary, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer this <u>30</u><sup>th</sup> day of April, 2003.

PowerTV Merger Subsidiary, Inc. в . Gidson Name Title



SA: 102981 TBD

. .

PATENT REEL: 014491 FRAME: 0883

# D0708295

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTIC INC.

5030 SUGARLOAF PKWY

LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30044

CATHY STONE

## **ENDORSED - FILED**

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUN 1 0 2003

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER AND NAME CHANGE

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

POWERTV MERGER SUBSIDIARY, INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION

Changing its Name to: POWERTV, INC.

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities: POWERTV, INC./A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION



CATHY COX SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 014491 FRAME: 0884



# SECRETARY OF STATE

I, *Kevin Shelley*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of  $\_ \checkmark$  page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



*IN WITNESS WHEREOF*, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUN 1 4 2003

Kein Sulley

Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 1/03)

PATENT **PATENT PATENT REEL: 014491 FRAME: 0885** 

**RECORDED: 09/12/2003**